

## Declaration of Compliance to food contact regulations

This declaration concerns the following product;

- 47701003                      Lock 178EP 92 Vit
- 47100359                      Burk 2000EP 32 Klar

### Product use

Intended for the following types of food: All types of food / Dry foods

Intended for all long-time storage at room temperature or below including heating up to 70°C for up to two hours or up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes or hot filled. Our products should be used only once and are not intended for use in microwave ovens.

### Regulations

We confirm that this product fulfils the requirements from today's date according to;

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 – *on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 GMP - *on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
- Regulation (EU) 10/2011 - *on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

### Good Manufacturing Practice

Emballator Lagan AB factory and products follow the requirements in EU regulation 2023/2006 and ISO 22000.

### Risk assessment and Migration

All substances are risk assessed according to Regulation 1935/2004, article 3. Full risk assessment report following the EFSA guideline. All substances used are in the Union list, EU/10/2011, annex 1 and are not migrating above the migration limits if the product is used according to given restrictions for use. Surface to volume ratio at migration test is 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/dm<sup>3</sup>. Supporting documentation will be available on request by authorities within 1–2 weeks.

Dual use additives: E470a, E471, E553b, E332, E422, E526, E570, E170, E171

---

Jonatan Hansson  
Product Manager